THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 24, 1857.

No. of
Register.

Date of Patent,

Name and Address of Patentee.

2581

Title of Invention.

1080

1081

1086

1087
1089

1090
1091

1092

1096

1098

1108

1105

1106

1110

1116

1117
1118

1120

1854.
15th May

»

”

16th May

”

14}

17th May

2

18th May

»

19th May

”

Louis Frangois Saugrin, of Paris,
in the Empire of France, and of
4, South-street, Finsbury, Lon-
don, Photographist

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Frederick East, of Warminster, in
the county of Wilts, Assistant
Master in the Warminster Gram-
mar School

Thomas William Miller, of 86,
Queen’s-place, Southsea, Hants
Anguish Honor Augustus Durant,
Esquire, of Tong Castle, Salop

Thomas William Miller, of 6,
Queen’s-place, Southsea, Hants

George Manwaring, of Southamp-
ton, in the county of Hants, En-
gineer; and William Alltoft Sum-
mers, also of Southampton, En-
gineer

James Philip Baker, of Chillington
Colliery, Wolverhampton, in the
county of Stafford, Mining En-
gineer

Henry Cornforth, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Jonathan Worthington, of Llancai-
ach and Gilvech Main Collieries,
near Cardiff, Wales, Gentleman,
and Fennell Allman, of 9, Adam-
street, Adelphi, London, Con-
sulting Engineer.

John Beads, of Pendleton, in the
county of Lancaster, Manager

Thomas Chambers Hine, of Regent-
street, in the town of Notting-
ham, Architect

John  Henry  Johnson, of
47, Lincoln’s-inn-fields, in the
county of Middlesex, and of
Glasgow, North Britain, Gentle-
man

John Cunningham, of Liverpool,
in the county of Lancaster, Ar-
chitect, and William Ashley, of
the same place, Ship Broker

Edeuard Auguste Désiré Guichard,
of Paris, in the Empire of France,
Designer

Johann Awugust Haberhauffe, of
Grossmuhlingen, in the Duchy of
Anholt, Germany, Gentleman

Peter Armand le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue
de DEchiquier, Paris, Patent
Agent .

E 2

Improvements in apparatus for the
production of stereoscopic and pho-
tographic pictures

Improvements in the manufacture of
wheels for railway carriages

Taking photographic views and por-
traits in the open air by means of
vertible machinery attached to a
cubical box, by which the changes
are seen, and the light and the time
of exposure are regulated

Improvements in railway sleepers

Improvements in apparatus for sweep-
ing chimneys and flues, and for ex-
tinguishing fires therein

Improvements in railway sleepers

Improvements in supplying water for
water closets,- for the flushing of
drains, and for general purposes

Improvements in the construction of
railway and other bridges, and in
the method of lifting the same after
sinking

An improvement or improvements in
shaping and ornamenting metals

An improved construction of tenon,
and of machinery for forming the
same, applicable to the manufacture
of boxes and other analogous uses

Certain improvements in boring,
mining, and blasting, and in the ap-
paratus conunected therewith -

Improvements in machinery or ap-
paratus for preparing, spinning,
doubling, and twisting cotton,
woollen, silk, linen, or other yarns

A new method of applying glass in
the ornamentation of chandeliers and
other fittings required for gas, candle,
oil, or other artificial light

Improvements in printing telegraphs

Improved apparatus for ventilating
ships

Improvements in the manufacture of
ornamental fabrics for decorating
walls or other surfaces

Improvements in fire-arms and projec~
tile weapons

Improvements in connecting the per-
manent rails of railways



