No. of	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
Register.			2.420 02 616 1 04642041
1080	1854. 15th May	Louis François Saugrin, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 4, South-street, Finsbury, Lon- don, Photographist	Improvements in apparatus for the production of stereoscopic and photographic pictures
1081	,,	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of	Improvements in the manufacture of wheels for railway carriages
1086	"	London, Patent Agent Frederick East, of Warminster, in the county of Wilts, Assistant Master in the Warminster Gram- mar School	Taking photographic views and por- traits in the open air by means of vertible machinery attached to a cubical box, by which the changes are seen, and the light and the time of exposure are regulated
1087	16th May	Thomas William Miller, of 6, Queen's-place, Southsea, Hants	Improvements in railway sleepers
1089	,,	Anguish Honor Augustus Durant, Esquire, of Tong Castle, Salop	Improvements in apparatus for sweep- ing chimneys and flues, and for ex- tinguishing fires therein
1090	25	Thomas William Miller, of 6, Queen's-place, Southsea, Hants	Improvements in railway sleepers
1091		George Manwaring, of Southamp- ton, in the county of Hants, En- gineer, and William Alltoft Sum- mers, also of Southampton, En- gineer	Improvements in supplying water for water closets, for the flushing of drains, and for general purposes
.1092	33	James Philip Baker, of Chillington Colliery, Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford, Mining En- gineer	Improvements in the construction of railway and other bridges, and in the method of lifting the same after sinking
1096	17th May	Henry Cornforth, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	An improvement or improvements in shaping and ornamenting metals
1098		Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improved construction of tenon, and of machinery for forming the same, applicable to the manufacture of boxes and other analogous uses
1103	18th May	Jonathan Worthington, of Llancai- ach and Gilvach Main Collieries, near Cardiff, Wales, Gentleman, and Fennell Allman, of 9, Adam- street, Adelphi, London, Con- sulting Engineer.	Certain improvements in boring, mining, and blasting, and in the ap- paratus connected therewith
1105	**	John Beads, of Pendleton, in the county of Lancaster, Manager	Improvements in machinery or ap- paratus for preparing, spinning, doubling, and twisting cotton, woollen, silk, linen, or other yarns
1106	"	Thomas Chambers Hine, of Regent- street, in the town of Notting- ham, Architect	A new method of applying glass in the ornamentation of chandeliers and other fittings required for gas, candle, oil, or other artificial light
1110	29	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentle- man	Improvements in printing telegraphs
1116	2)	John Cunningham, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Ar- chitect, and William Ashley, of the same place, Ship Broker	Improved apparatus for ventilating ships
1117	? 9 .	Edouard Auguste Désiré Guichard, of Paris, in the Empire of France, Designer	Improvements in the manufacture of ornamental fabrics for decorating walls or other surfaces
1118	19th May	Johann August Haberhauffe, of Grossmuhlingen, in the Duchy of Anholt, Germany, Gentleman	Improvements in fire-arms and projectile weapons
1120	n	Peter Armand le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, Patent Agent	Improvements in connecting the permanent rails of railways